

# EXHIBIT 1

## Bid Tabulation

Town of Lyons  
Eastern Corridor Utilities Project

### ORIGINAL CONTRACT

Item #	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total
<b>DIVISION 00 and 01 - General Conditions and Requirements</b>					
001	Contract General Conditions and Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
002	Dewatering	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
003	Initial Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
004	Supplemental Construction Surveying	HR	20	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
005	Construction Materials Testing	HR	40	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
<b>Traffic Control</b>					
006	Flaggers	HR	100	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
007	Construction Signs (Size D)	EA	12	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
008	Concrete Barriers	LF	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
009	Crash Attenuators	EA	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
010	Drum Channelizing Device	EA	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
<b>DIVISION 02 - Sitework</b>					
011	Remove/Replace Asphalt	SY	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
012	Remove/Replace Concrete	SY	20	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
013	Pressure Cleanout	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
014	Sanitary Cleanout	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
015	Connection to Stone Canyon Lift Station Manhole	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
016	4-inch DR 9 HDPE Pipe - Horizontal Directional Drilling	LF	1340	\$65.00	\$87,100.00
017	Cut Off Walls	EA	5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
<b>Erosion Control</b>					
018	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	7	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00
019	Silt Fence	LF	5670	\$4.00	\$22,680.00
020	Concrete Washout Area	EA	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
021	Sediment Control Log	LF	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
022	Culvert Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00
023	Clear and Grub	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
024	Seeding	AC	3.3	\$4,950.00	\$16,335.00
<b>Site Piping</b>					
025	4-inch DR 9 HDPE Pipe - Open Cut	LF	2080	\$127.00	\$264,160.00
026	4-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	20	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
027	6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
028	6-inch PVC SDR 35 Pipe	LF	60	\$230.00	\$13,800.00
029	8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	50	\$275.00	\$13,750.00
030	8-inch PVC SDR 35 Pipe	LF	20	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
031	12-inch by 8-inch Reducer	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
032	10-inch PVC SDR 35 Pipe	LF	140	\$240.00	\$33,600.00
033	12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	\$320.00	\$12,800.00
034	12-inch by 6-inch Tee	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
035	12-inch by 12-inch Tee	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
036	12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Plug	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
037	24-inch Welded Steel Casing and Ramming	LF	254	\$1,410.00	\$358,140.00
<b>Site Valves</b>					
038	4-inch Plug Valve	EA	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
039	6-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
040	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	4	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
041	2-inch Blowoff Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
042	6-inch Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00

# Bid Tabulation

Item #	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total
<b>DIVISION 03 - Concrete</b>					
043	Concrete Wet Well	EA	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
044	4-Foot Diameter Manhole	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
045	8-Foot Diameter Manhole (overflow storage)	EA	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
046	Overflow Storage Vaults - 2,500 gallons	EA	2	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
<b>DIVISION 11 - Equipment</b>					
047	Submersible Grinder Pumps	EA	2	\$58,000.00	\$116,000.00
<b>DIVISION 13 - Special Construction</b>					
048	Odor Control System	EA	2	\$19,600.00	\$39,200.00
<b>DIVISION 15 - Mechanical</b>					
049	Pressure Reducing Valve Vaults (PRV) - 6, 7, &8	EA	3	\$71,000.00	\$213,000.00
050	4-inch Ball Check Valve	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
<b>Piping</b>					
051	4-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	\$260.00	\$10,400.00
052	4-inch Schedule 40 PVC Pipe	LF	40	\$245.00	\$9,800.00
053	6-inch Vent and Vent Piping	EA	3	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00
<b>DIVISION 16 - Electrical</b>					
054	PRV-7 & East Corridor Lift Station Electrical	LS	1	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
055	East Corridor Monitoring Panel	LS	1	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
056	PRV-6 Electrical	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
057	PRV-8 Electrical	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
058	Odor Control System Electrical	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00

**ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTAL      \$1,989,995.00**

## CHANGE ORDERS

<b>CHANGE ORDER #1 (PR #1A) - ADDITIONAL BID ITEMS</b>					
059	EXCAVATE AND CUT INTO 24" RCP	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
060	EXCAVATE AND EXPOSE 27" STEEL LINE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
061	CLEANING & TV'ING OF EXIST 24" RCP AND 27	Hours	20	\$650.00	\$13,000.00

**CHANGE ORDER #1 TOTAL      \$37,000.00**

<b>CHANGE ORDER #2 (PR #2) - ADDITIONAL BID ITEMS</b>					
055A	PLC & CELLULAR MODEM FOR MONITORING PANEL	LS	1	\$5,016.81	\$5,016.81

**CHANGE ORDER #2 TOTAL      \$5,016.81**

<b>CHANGE ORDER #3 (PR #4) - ADDITIONAL BID ITEMS</b>					
062	4-INCH PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES	EA	1	\$10,822.00	\$10,822.00

**CHANGE ORDER #3 TOTAL      \$10,822.00**

**CHANGE ORDER TOTAL      \$52,838.81**

**CURRENT CONTRACT TOTAL      \$2,042,833.81**